

CA No. 461/24
Ramesh VS. Poonam

20.11.2024

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. counsel for appellant.

This is an appeal u/s 29 of DV Act against order dated 09.10.2024 whereby interim maintenace of Rs. 12,000/- per month was awarded to the respondent from filing of application till disposal of the case.

Along with appeal, an application seeking condonation of delay of 08 days has also been filed.

Notice of the appeal as well as application seeking condonation of delay be issued to the respondent on filing PF / RC , speed post, returnable for 08.01.2025.

TCR be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/20.11.2024.