

CA No. 461/24
RAMESH & ORS VS. POONAM

22.04.2025

Present :- Appellant in person with Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld.
Counsel.

Respondent in person with Ms. Vinita Sharma and
Sh. Naresh Chand Kaushik, Ld. Counsels.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent
alongwith reply to the appeal. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

List for arguments on 09.07.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/22.04.2025