

CA no. 461/24
Ramesh and Ors. Vs. Poonam

09.07.2025

Present: Appellant along with Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. counsel.
Ms. Jyoti Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent
along with respondent.

Adjournment has been sought by Ld. Proxy counsel as
main counsel for respondent is not available due to some personal
difficulty.

Upon request, list for arguments on **29.08.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/09.07.2025