

CA NO. 461/24
RAMESH & ORS VS. POONAM

29.08.2025

Present :- None for appellant.

Respondent in person with Ms. Vandana Sharma,
Ld. Counsel.

Matter is stated to be still pending in the Mediation
Center.

List on 24.09.2025 for further proceedings.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/29.08.2025