

CA No. 461/24 No.
RAMESH & ORS. VS. POONAM

10.11.2025

Present :- None for appellant.

Respondent in person with Ms. Vinita Sharma and
Ms. Jyoti Gupta, Ld. Counsels.

It has been submitted that matter could not be settled
in the Mediation Center.

It is noted that the appellant is also not been
appearing for the last several dates. In the interest of justice, **one
opportunity is granted to the appellant to appear in person in the
matter failing which, the court shall proceed to hear the arguments
from the other side.**

List for arguments on 16.01.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/10.11.2025