

16.01.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for appellant.
Appellant through VC.
Respondent with Ld. counsel.

On the last date of hearing, appellant was directed to appear in person before the court.

Ld. counsel for appellant, however, submits that due to medical condition, he could not appear physically and has joined through VC.

No medical documents have been placed on record.

Ld. counsel has been asked to ensure physical presence of appellant before the court on the next date along with medical documents.

List for final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.01.2026