

CA No. 461/24
RAMESH & ORS VS. POONAM

16.03.2026

Present :- Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Vinita Sharma, sh. NK Sharma and Ms. Vandana
Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the respondent.

Despite specific direction, appellant has not appear
in person today.

Today again adjournment sought on behalf of the
appellant to explore the possibility of the settlement. As per record,
the instant appeal is pending since 2024 and the adjournment has
been sought by appellant on one ground or another. In the interest
of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant
to pursue the appeal or else the matter shall be heard on the basis of
record.

**List on 21.07.2026 for arguments. In the meanwhile,
TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court.**

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/16.03.2026